Other non current interest-bearing liabilities 10,561 10,265 9,481 8,134 7,479 6,582 6,535 7,422
Current interest-bearing liabilities including derivatives 1,773 2,729 1,860 2,864 14,668 17,279 10,510 7,605
Total 11,469 12,608 10,864 10,564 21,586 23,403 16,159 14,207

CAPITAL EMPLOYED AND FINANCING
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2010 2010 2010 2010 2011 2011 2011 2011
Capital employed 31,523 33,051 30,495 31,385 36,267 38,232 39,667 37,942
- of which, goodwill 22,480 23,659 22,085 22,279 25,343 25,663 27,138 27,014
- of which, other intangibles and fixed assets 7,797 8,160 7,450 8,336 8,496 10,129 10,043 10,126
- of which, shares in associates 38 37 37 37 1,111 1,121 1,234 1,211
Assets and liabilities of disposal group classified as held for sale - - - - 6,299 6,379 - -
Net debt 11,469 12,608 10,864 10,564 21,586 23,403 16,159 14,207
Non-controlling interest 167 174 157 169 198 301 201 208
Shareholders' equity, excluding non-controlling interest 19,887 20,269 19,474 20,652 20,783 20,907 23,308 23,527

DATA PER SHARE Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Full Year Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Full Year
2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011

SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK
Earnings per share after tax and before dilution 1)

2.39 2.79 2.98 2.91 11.07 2.57 3.08 4.40 0.40 10.45
Earnings per share after tax and dilution  2) 2.36 2.74 2.93 2.86 10.89 2.53 3.07 4.42 0.30 10.33
Earnings per share after tax and dilution excluding items affecting comparability  2)  10) 2.36 2.74 2.93 2.86 10.89 2.52 3.05 3.30 3.43 12.30

Earnings per share after tax and dilution after dilution 2) 56.94 57.89 55.65 58.65 58.64 58.34 59.35 65.91 65.79 65.54

15

   Corporate Identity nr: 556059-3575

RESULTS BY DIVISION

SEK M
Oct - Dec and 31 Dec respectively 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011

Sales, external 3,288 3,458 2,274 2,219 1,671 1,888 1,309 1,493 1,106 2,686 9,648 11,744
Sales, intragroup 76 66 17 9 95 101 16 17 13 18 -216 -211
Sales 3,364 3,524 2,291 2,228 1,766 1,990 1,325 1,510 1,118 2,704 -216 -211 9,648 11,744
Organic growth 4) 2% 1% 6% 0% 12% 9% 18% 7% -2% 7% 6% 4%